YouGov Survey: Trump Investigations You

Sample 1092 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted June 5 -7, 2024
Margin of Error  +4.2%

1. How serious are the following cases against Donald Trump?

Very Somewhat Not very Not serious
serious serious serious at all Not sure

Georgia election case: 13 charges,

including for racketeering and

conspiracy to overturn the results of

the 2020 election in Georgia 52% 13% 9% 20% 7%
Federal election and Jan. 6 case: 4

charges, including for efforts to

overturn the results of the 2020

election and to obstruct the

certification of the electoral vote. 54% 12% 8% 20% 7%
Classified documents case: 40

charges, including for unauthorized

possession of classified documents

and obstructing government efforts to

retrieve them. 47% 16% 9% 20% 7%
Hush-money case: 34 charges,

including for falsifying business

records to reimburse his lawyer for

payments made to an adult film

actress. 36% 20% 10% 27% 6%

2. Do you think that Donald Trump should be convicted of a crime in the following cases?

Yes No Not sure

Georgia election case: 13 charges, including for racketeering

and conspiracy to overturn the results of the 2020 election in

Georgia 51% 35% 14%
Federal election and Jan. 6 case: 4 charges, including for

efforts to overturn the results of the 2020 election and to

obstruct the certification of the electoral vote. 52% 35% 13%
Classified documents case: 40 charges, including for

unauthorized possession of classified documents and

obstructing government efforts to retrieve them. 52% 35% 13%
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3. Do you think that Donald Trump will be convicted of a crime in the following cases?

Yes No Not sure

Georgia election case: 13 charges, including for racketeering

and conspiracy to overturn the results of the 2020 election in

Georgia 36% 30% 33%
Federal election and Jan. 6 case: 4 charges, including for

efforts to overturn the results of the 2020 election and to

obstruct the certification of the electoral vote. 38% 29% 32%
Classified documents case: 40 charges, including for

unauthorized possession of classified documents and

obstructing government efforts to retrieve them. 38% 29% 33%

4. If Trump is convicted in the following cases, what effect do you think this will have on his future political career?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
positive positive No effect negative negative Not sure

Georgia election case: 13

charges, including for

racketeering and

conspiracy to overturn the

results of the 2020 election

in Georgia 10% 8% 26% 22% 22% 12%

Federal election and Jan. 6

case: 4 charges, including

for efforts to overturn the

results of the 2020 election

and to obstruct the

certification of the electoral

vote. 11% 8% 24% 19% 25% 12%
Classified documents case:

40 charges, including for

unauthorized possession of

classified documents and

obstructing government

efforts to retrieve them. 11% 7% 27% 21% 22% 12%
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5. When do you think trials for the following cases should begin?

Whenever
the judge
decides,
regardless
of the
Before the After the timing of
2024 2024 the
election election election Not sure
Georgia election case: 13 charges, including for
racketeering and conspiracy to overturn the results
of the 2020 election in Georgia 41% 21% 20% 18%

Federal election and Jan. 6 case: 4 charges,

including for efforts to overturn the results of the

2020 election and to obstruct the certification of

the electoral vote. 40% 21% 21% 18%

Classified documents case: 40 charges, including

for unauthorized possession of classified

documents and obstructing government efforts to

retrieve them. 41% 21% 20% 18%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 5 - 7, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.607, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
1.005.

1092
=+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

88 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Trump Investigations
June 5 -7,2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens

You

1A. Seriousness of Cases Against Trump — Georgia election case: 13 charges, including for racketeering and conspiracy to overturn the results

of the 2020 election in Georgia
How serious are the following cases against Donald Trump?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 52% 47% 56% 59% 50% 51% 47% 45% 76% 59% *
Somewhat serious 13% 9% 16% 15% 15% 12% 8% 12% 10% 15% *
Not very serious 9% 10% % 12% 8% 6% 11% 9% 4% 5% *
Not serious at all 20% 27% 13% 8% 16% 24% 31% 25% 2% 15% *
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 6% 11% % 4% 8% 8% 5% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,092) (482) (610) (169) (231) (395) (297) (720) (126) (154) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very serious 52% 86% 51% 14% 84% 8% 55% 40% 56% 54% 51% 49% 55%
Somewhat serious 13% 10% 13% 15% 10% 12% 12% 14% 13% 11% 8% 16% 12%
Not very serious 9% 1% 11% 14% 3% 14% 10% 9% 5% 12% 9% 8% 7%
Not serious at all 20% 1% 16% 47% 0% 55% 14% 29% 20% 15% 22% 22% 19%
Not sure 7% 3% 9% 10% 3% 10% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,092)  (375) (426) (291) (399)  (355) (427) (344) (236) (198) (246) (420)  (228)
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June 5 -7,2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens

You

1B. Seriousness of Cases Against Trump — Federal election and Jan. 6 case: 4 charges, including for efforts to overturn the results of the 2020

election and to obstruct the certification of the electoral vote.
How serious are the following cases against Donald Trump?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 54% 49% 58% 63% 49% 55% 48% 48% 75% 57% *
Somewhat serious 12% 11% 13% 15% 16% 10% 7% 11% 13% 16% *
Not very serious 8% 9% 6% 6% 11% 5% 9% 8% 4% 8% *
Not serious at all 20% 27% 14% 9% 15% 24% 30% 25% 2% 15% *
Not sure 7% 5% 9% % 10% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% x
Unweighted N (1,091) (481) (610) (169) (231) (395) (296) (719) (126) (154) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very serious 54% 89% 52% 15% 90% 9% 57% 41% 60% 55% 53% 50% 60%
Somewhat serious 12% 8% 15% 14% 6% 13% 13% 14% 8% 10% 12% 14% 9%
Not very serious 8% 2% 9% 12% 2% 13% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 8% 7%
Not serious at all 20% 1% 15% 47% 1% 55% 14% 29% 21% 17% 20% 22% 19%
Not sure 7% 1% 9% 11% 1% 10% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 6% 5%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,091)  (375)  (426) (290) (399)  (354) (427) (344) (236) (197) (246) (420)  (228)
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June 5 - 7, 2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens You

1C. Seriousness of Cases Against Trump — Classified documents case: 40 charges, including for unauthorized possession of classified docu-

ments and obstructing government efforts to retrieve them.

How serious are the following cases against Donald Trump?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very serious 47% 42% 52% 59% 40% 47% 45% 42% 67% 57% *
Somewhat serious 16% 15% 18% 18% 22% 16% 10% 16% 17% 16% *

Not very serious 9% 8% 9% 9% 12% 6% 8% 9% 4% 10% *

Not serious at all 20% 29% 13% % 15% 26% 31% 25% 6% 12% *

Not sure 7% 6% 8% 6% 11% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,089) (480) (609) (168) (229) (395) (297) (719) (125) (153) (92)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very serious 47% 81% 45% 12% 78% 5% 55% 32% 50% 49% 46% 45% 51%
Somewhat serious 16% 13% 21% 15% 16% 16% 12% 22% 18% 16% 15% 17% 18%
Not very serious 9% 1% 9% 16% 2% 17% 10% 10% 6% 11% 9% 10% 5%
Not serious at all 20% 2% 15% 46% 2% 52% 15% 29% 20% 13% 24% 22% 20%
Not sure 7% 1% 9% 11% 2% 10% 8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 7% 6%
Totals 99% 98% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,089) (373) (426) (290) (398) (355) (425) (343) (236) (198) (245) (418) (228)
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June 5 -7,2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens

You

1D. Seriousness of Cases Against Trump — Hush-money case: 34 charges, including for falsifying business records to reimburse his lawyer for

payments made to an adult film actress.
How serious are the following cases against Donald Trump?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 36% 32% 40% 46% 31% 34% 35% 29% 63% 46% *
Somewhat serious 20% 19% 22% 23% 21% 22% 14% 22% 13% 19% *
Not very serious 10% 9% 12% 13% 15% 8% 6% 12% 3% 11% *
Not serious at all 27% 35% 19% 11% 21% 32% 41% 31% 12% 19% *
Not sure 6% 5% % 6% 11% 5% 3% % 8% 5% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (481) (607) (169) (231) (394) (294) (716) (126) (154) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very serious 36% 60% 36% 9% 53% 4% 43% 25% 34% 38% 38% 35% 35%
Somewhat serious 20% 31% 17% 13% 35% 8% 18% 21% 23% 25% 16% 17% 26%
Not very serious 10% 6% 11% 15% 7% 13% 9% 13% 11% 10% 9% 10% 13%
Not serious at all 27% 3% 28% 53% 5% 66% 23% 35% 27% 18% 32% 31% 22%
Not sure 6% 1% 8% 10% 1% 9% 7% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,088)  (375)  (425) (288)  (399)  (351) (425) (343) (236) (196) (246) 419) (227
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2A. Should Trump Be Convicted — Georgia election case: 13 charges, including for racketeering and conspiracy to overturn the results of the

2020 election in Georgia
Do you think that Donald Trump should be convicted of a crime in the following cases?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 51% 47% 55% 66% 49% 48% 44% 46% 73% 57% *
No 35% 41% 29% 20% 31% 37% 51% 41% 6% 25% *
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 15% 21% 15% 5% 13% 21% 18% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,089) (480) (609) (169) (231) (394) (295) (717) (126) (154) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 51% 92% 49% 8% 89% 3% 55% 39% 57% 52% 48% 45% 63%
No 35% 3% 28% 78% 3% 83% 28% 47% 34% 31% 32% 40% 32%
Not sure 14% 5% 23% 14% 8% 14% 17% 14% 10% 17% 20% 15% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,089) (373) (426) (290) (397) (354) (426) (343) (235) (198) (246) (418) (227)
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June 5 -7,2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens

You

2B. Should Trump Be Convicted — Federal election and Jan. 6 case: 4 charges, including for efforts to overturn the results of the 2020 election

and to obstruct the certification of the electoral vote.
Do you think that Donald Trump should be convicted of a crime in the following cases?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 52% 49% 55% 70% 50% 47% 44% 45% 75% 60% *
No 35% 41% 30% 20% 31% 38% 51% 43% 5% 23% *
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 10% 19% 15% 5% 12% 20% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,083) (476) (607) (169) (229) (392) (293) (712) (126) (153) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 52% 90% 53% 9% 92% 4% 55% 41% 57% 54% 50% 46% 63%
No 35% 2% 30% 78% 2% 83% 30% 48% 33% 33% 35% 39% 31%
Not sure 13% 8% 18% 13% 7% 13% 15% 12% 10% 13% 15% 16% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,083)  (370)  (423)  (290)  (394)  (354) (422) (342) (234) (196) (243) (419)  (225)
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June 5 -7,2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens

You

2C. Should Trump Be Convicted — Classified documents case: 40 charges, including for unauthorized possession of classified documents and

obstructing government efforts to retrieve them.
Do you think that Donald Trump should be convicted of a crime in the following cases?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 52% 47% 56% 67% 51% 48% 45% 47% 71% 62% *
No 35% 43% 28% 23% 29% 39% 50% 42% 9% 24% *
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 11% 20% 13% 5% 11% 20% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (479) (609) (169) (230) (393) (296) (717) (125) (154) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 52% 91% 49% 12% 88% 5% 56% 40% 57% 56% 47% 46% 64%
No 35% 3% 32% 75% 6% 83% 29% 47% 33% 31% 36% 39% 32%
Not sure 13% 6% 19% 13% 7% 12% 14% 13% 10% 13% 17% 15% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,088)  (373)  (425)  (290)  (397)  (354) (426) (342) (235) (198) (245) (418)  (227)
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June 5 - 7, 2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens You

3A. Will Trump Be Convicted — Georgia election case: 13 charges, including for racketeering and conspiracy to overturn the results of the 2020

election in Georgia
Do you think that Donald Trump will be convicted of a crime in the following cases?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 31% 42% 51% 35% 34% 27% 32% 56% 44% *
No 30% 39% 22% 23% 29% 34% 33% 33% 15% 23% *
Not sure 33% 31% 36% 26% 36% 32% 40% 35% 28% 32% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,080) (478) (602) (167) (226) (393) (294) (713) (124) (153) (90)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 59% 30% 19% 52% 17% 41% 28% 40% 42% 30% 36% 39%
No 30% 16% 29% 47% 16% 50% 28% 33% 30% 26% 32% 32% 30%
Not sure 33% 26% 41% 34% 32% 33% 31% 38% 30% 32% 38% 33% 31%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,080)  (371)  (421) (288) (395)  (352) (419) (341) (235) (198) (244) (415)  (223)
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June 5 - 7, 2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens You

3B. Will Trump Be Convicted — Federal election and Jan. 6 case: 4 charges, including for efforts to overturn the results of the 2020 election and

to obstruct the certification of the electoral vote.
Do you think that Donald Trump will be convicted of a crime in the following cases?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 35% 41% 54% 35% 36% 32% 33% 57% 45% *
No 29% 37% 23% 18% 30% 35% 31% 33% 12% 25% *
Not sure 32% 28% 36% 28% 36% 29% 37% 34% 31% 30% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,083) (480) (603) (168) (227) (395) (293) (714) (125) (153) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 58% 35% 20% 54% 17% 44% 32% 40% 44% 35% 36% 41%
No 29% 16% 27% 47% 15% 49% 28% 33% 28% 26% 32% 31% 27%
Not sure 32% 25% 38% 33% 31% 34% 28% 35% 32% 31% 32% 33% 32%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,083) (373) (421) (289) (395) (353) (422) (340) (236) (198) (243) (417) (225)
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June 5 -7,2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens

You

3C. Will Trump Be Convicted — Classified documents case: 40 charges, including for unauthorized possession of classified documents and

obstructing government efforts to retrieve them.
Do you think that Donald Trump will be convicted of a crime in the following cases?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 34% 43% 51% 40% 35% 29% 32% 59% 43% *
No 29% 38% 21% 22% 27% 34% 31% 34% 11% 21% *
Not sure 33% 29% 36% 27% 33% 31% 40% 33% 30% 36% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,086) (482) (604) (168) (228) (395) (295) (716) (126) (153) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 60% 33% 20% 54% 18% 42% 30% 43% 40% 36% 36% 43%
No 29% 13% 30% 46% 15% 48% 29% 31% 25% 26% 33% 30% 26%
Not sure 33% 27% 37% 34% 32% 34% 29% 39% 32% 33% 31% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,086)  (373)  (423) (290)  (397)  (354) (422) (343) (236) (198) (245) (419)  (224)

10



YouGov Survey: Trump Investigations

June 5 -7,2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens

You

4A. Potential Effect of Convictions Against Trump — Georgia election case: 13 charges, including for racketeering and conspiracy to overturn

the results of the 2020 election in Georgia
If Trump is convicted in the following cases, what effect do you think this will have on his future political career?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very positive 10% 11% 10% 8% 6% 15% 10% 12% 10% 6% *
Somewhat positive 8% 10% 5% 6% 9% 8% 8% 9% 0% 10% *
No effect 26% 27% 25% 25% 22% 26% 33% 26% 25% 26% *
Somewhat negative 22% 20% 24% 23% 28% 21% 16% 23% 24% 13% *
Very negative 22% 22% 22% 31% 22% 19% 19% 19% 31% 32% *
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 8% 14% 11% 16% 12% 11% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 102% 101% 101% 100% x
Unweighted N (1,091) (482) (609) (169) (231) (394) (297) (720) (125) (154) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very positive 10% 6% 10% 16% 4% 22% 7% 11% 13% 10% 12% 9% 12%
Somewhat positive 8% 4% 8% 12% 4% 12% 6% 9% 10% 4% 9% 9% 7%
No effect 26% 18% 26% 35% 21% 35% 28% 26% 24% 24% 29% 25% 27%
Somewhat negative 22% 30% 20% 15% 29% 12% 22% 23% 24% 23% 16% 23% 25%
Very negative 22% 34% 21% 9% 32% 5% 25% 18% 20% 24% 19% 23% 22%
Not sure 12% % 15% 14% 9% 13% 12% 14% 9% 15% 15% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (1,091)  (374) (426) (291) (398)  (355) (426) (344) (236) (198) (245) (420)  (228)
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June 5 - 7, 2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens You

4B. Potential Effect of Convictions Against Trump — Federal election and Jan. 6 case: 4 charges, including for efforts to overturn the results of
the 2020 election and to obstruct the certification of the electoral vote.
If Trump is convicted in the following cases, what effect do you think this will have on his future political career?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very positive 11% 12% 9% 6% 8% 16% 10% 12% 10% 6% *
Somewhat positive 8% 12% 6% 9% 10% % 8% 10% 1% 12% *
No effect 24% 25% 24% 21% 20% 26% 31% 25% 21% 24% *
Somewhat negative 19% 17% 20% 20% 24% 17% 13% 19% 20% 14% *
Very negative 25% 25% 26% 32% 25% 23% 23% 22% 38% 33% *
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 13% 13% 10% 14% 13% 9% 11% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% x
Unweighted N (1,090) (482) (608) (169) (230) (394) (297) (720) (125) (153) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very positive 11% 5% 11% 17% 3% 23% 7% 12% 12% 9% 14% 11% 9%
Somewhat positive 8% 4% 9% 13% 4% 13% 6% 12% 9% 2% 9% 10% 11%
No effect 24% 17% 23% 34% 19% 35% 26% 23% 24% 27% 23% 24% 25%
Somewhat negative 19% 25% 18% 12% 21% 10% 19% 17% 22% 20% 17% 20% 16%
Very negative 25% 41% 24% 9% 43% 6% 30% 21% 22% 26% 23% 25% 28%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 15% 10% 13% 12% 15% 11% 16% 14% 10% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,090) (374) (425) (291)  (398)  (355) (425) (344) (236) (198) (245) 419)  (228)
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June 5 -7,2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens

You

4C. Potential Effect of Convictions Against Trump — Classified documents case: 40 charges, including for unauthorized possession of classified

documents and obstructing government efforts to retrieve them.

If Trump is convicted in the following cases, what effect do you think this will have on his future political career?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very positive 11% 13% 9% 8% 9% 14% 11% 11% 12% 10% *
Somewhat positive 7% 9% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 1% 9% *
No effect 27% 27% 28% 24% 25% 27% 33% 28% 22% 24% *
Somewhat negative 21% 19% 23% 23% 22% 23% 13% 21% 20% 14% *
Very negative 22% 23% 21% 27% 22% 18% 22% 19% 34% 33% *
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 10% 13% 11% 14% 13% 11% 11% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,090) (482) (608) (168) (231) (394) (297) (720) (125) (153) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very positive 11% 4% 11% 18% 4% 23% 9% 11% 13% 11% 9% 12% 11%
Somewhat positive % 5% 5% 11% 4% 11% 3% 11% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6%
No effect 27% 19% 29% 35% 22% 38% 30% 27% 24% 30% 29% 26% 26%
Somewhat negative 21% 26% 21% 15% 26% 10% 20% 20% 26% 17% 19% 22% 23%
Very negative 22% 38% 19% 7% 35% 4% 26% 17% 19% 22% 19% 22% 24%
Not sure 12% 8%  15%  14%  10%  13% 12% 13% 11% 15% 15% 10%  10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,090)  (374) (425) (291) (398) (355) (426) (344) (2835) (198) (245) (419) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Trump Investigations
June 5 -7,2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens

You

5A. Timing of Trump Trials — Georgia election case: 13 charges, including for racketeering and conspiracy to overturn the results of the 2020

election in Georgia

When do you think trials for the following cases should begin?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Before the 2024 election 41% 36% 45% 49% 36% 39% 41% 38% 53% 43% *
After the 2024 election 21% 29% 14% 7% 20% 24% 34% 25% 11% 13% *
Whenever the judge

decides, regardless of

the timing of the

election 20% 18% 21% 22% 21% 22% 12% 19% 19% 22% *
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 22% 23% 15% 13% 18% 18% 22% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,089) (480) (609) (168) (230) (394) (297) (720) (125) (152) (92)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Before the 2024 election 41% 69% 38% 12% 69% 9% 43% 35% 41% 44% 38% 35% 50%
After the 2024 election 21% 6% 16% 44% 6% 46% 19% 23% 23% 18% 26% 24% 15%
Whenever the judge

decides, regardless of

the timing of the

election 20% 20% 22% 16% 20% 17% 17% 22% 22% 17% 20% 22% 18%
Not sure 18% 5% 23% 27% 6% 29% 21% 19% 15% 21% 15% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,089) (372) (426) (291) (397) (355) (426) (344) (234) (197) (246) (419) (227)
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YouGov Survey: Trump Investigations
June 5 -7,2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens

You

5B. Timing of Trump Trials — Federal election and Jan. 6 case: 4 charges, including for efforts to overturn the results of the 2020 election and to
obstruct the certification of the electoral vote.
When do you think trials for the following cases should begin?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Before the 2024 election 40% 35% 45% 45% 36% 39% 44% 37% 55% 45% *
After the 2024 election 21% 29% 13% 12% 18% 23% 29% 25% 8% 12% *
Whenever the judge

decides, regardless of

the timing of the

election 21% 21% 21% 21% 22% 25% 14% 21% 18% 21% *
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 22% 24% 14% 14% 17% 19% 22% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (479) (609) (168) (230) (394) (296) (719) (125) (153) (91)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Before the 2024 election 40% 69% 38% 11% 70% 8% 44% 34% 39% 45% 39% 35% 47%
After the 2024 election 21% 4% 17% 44% 4% 47% 18% 25% 22% 18% 26% 22% 15%
Whenever the judge

decides, regardless of

the timing of the

election 21% 22% 23% 17% 20% 17% 17% 23% 25% 17% 19% 24% 22%
Not sure 18% 5% 23% 27% 6% 28% 21% 18% 14% 20% 16% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,088) (373) (425) (290) (398) (353) (426) (344) (234) (197) (245) (419) (227)
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YouGov Survey: Trump Investigations
June 5 -7,2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens

You

5C. Timing of Trump Trials — Classified documents case: 40 charges, including for unauthorized possession of classified documents and

obstructing government efforts to retrieve them.
When do you think trials for the following cases should begin?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Before the 2024 election 41% 36% 46% 49% 37% 40% 41% 37% 60% 46% *
After the 2024 election 21% 28% 14% 8% 18% 24% 32% 25% 9% 12% *
Whenever the judge

decides, regardless of

the timing of the

election 20% 21% 20% 20% 22% 23% 14% 20% 13% 19% *
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 23% 23% 13% 14% 17% 18% 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,089) (480) (609) (168) (229) (395) (297) (720) (124) (153) (92)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Before the 2024 election 41% 2% 3% 12% 71% 8% 46% 35% 40% 46% 41% 35% 49%
After the 2024 election 21% 5% 16% 44% 5% 48% 17% 25% 24% 19% 24% 23% 16%
Whenever the judge

decides, regardless of

the timing of the

election 20% 19% 24% 17% 19% 16% 16% 22% 24% 17% 19% 23% 19%
Not sure 18% 4% 23% 27% 5% 28% 21% 18% 13% 18% 16% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,089) (372) (426) (291) (398) (355) (426) (343) (235) (197) (245) (420) (227)
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YouGov Survey: Trump Investigations
June 5 -7,2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 5 - 7, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.607, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
1.005.

1092
=+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

88 questions not reported.

You
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